N

FILED
2006 FOR PROFIT CORPORATION Apr 18, 2006 8:00 am

ANNUAL REPORT ecretary of State

DOCUMENT # P30161 04-18-2006 90074 003 ***150.00
1. Entity Nama
MICHAELS STORES, INC.
Principal Place of Businass Mailing Addrass
8000 BENT BRANCH DR B0OO BENT BRANCH DR
IRVING, TX 75063 IRVING, TX 75063
P v (ARG COMTRIREEYATRLENEN
Suite, Apt. #, elc. Suite, Apl. #, elc. 04102006 Chg-P CR2E034 (11/05)
City & State . City & State 4. FEI Number Applied For
75-1943604 Net Applicable
Zip Country Ze ) wCan 1t 5. Certificate of Status Desired O $8.75 Additional
Fea Required
&. Name and Address of Currant Registered Agent 7. Name and Address of New Registered Agent
) Name
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
1200 S. PINE ISLAND RCAD Street Address (P.0. Box Number is Not Acceptabla)
PLANTATION, FL. 33324
City FL l Zip Code

8. The abovi named entity submits this statemant for the purpose of changing its registered oflica or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. 1am familiar with, and accept
the obligatons of registered agent.
L

SIGNATURE
o S;gna_ue‘ typed or printed rame of registerad agan end tiie  applicable. (NOTE. Registared Agant aignaturé reGuired when rainslalng) BATE
FII‘.E ;‘E)W!!l FEE IS $150.00 9. Election Campaign Financing 55_00 May Be
After May 1, 2006 Fee will be $550.00 Trost Fund Contribution. O Added o Fees
10. T OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS ) 11. ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 11
TINE |.CEOP o Delele TITLE C}\d\mv:- ot B Qoo [ Change Dr(umun
NAME I ROULEAU, MICHAEL NAME Crarles. 3, Ly Y, 3
STREET ADDRESS | 8000 BENT BRANCH STREET ADDRESS | 2000 € resaeric Co._;c-l. Dle 00O
arv-s-zP | IRVING, TX 75063 CITY-Si-2P Dellas T 7‘53-0 |
TLE VCOB C1 Detete TITLE Presdert & CEO [ Change ] Addition
NAME WYLY, SAM NAME Tekt ¢
STREET ADDRESS | 300 CRESCENT CT- STE 1000 SIREETADORESS | 2000 Bank Grancn DFwe
cny-gi-e DALLAS, TX 75201 CY-s1-2P | Tnanae, TG 7 e
L EVCF [ Detste e fesihenk & &00 D Change [ Adcilion
NAME BOYER, JEFFREY HAVIE Coregy A, Serdlock
STREET ADBRESS | 8000 BENT BRANGCH DR STRELT ADORESS Omooraeﬁ\ Bewrloln Drve
522 | IRVING, TX 75063 CIFY-§i- 2P Sndne, T 730032
e VPS 3 pelete TIE VP Teeesuced Ol Crange [ Aadition
NAME BEASLEY. MARK V. NAME Lises K. ¥l
STREET ADDRESS | 8000 BENT BRANCH DR sreeTaooness | 2000 Gecd Bare Drive
cr-st-zp | IRVING, TX 75063 ON-S-2P | ey ing, Be  2S0L3
e VP 1 Detete 1L A CdChange [ Addition
HAME HOLLAND, CHRISTOPHER J. NAME
STREET ADDRESS | 8000 BENT BRANCH DR STREET ADDRESS
CITY-ST-21P IRVING, TX 75063 CITY-ST-2(P
TILE v O Delete TIMLE Cchange  [J Addition
NAME WILLIAMS, TERI J NAME
STREET ADORESS | 8000 BENT BRANCH DR STREET ADDRESS
CIrY-S1-29P IRVING, TX 75063 Ciry-S1-2ip

12. | hereby certify that the information supplied with this {iling does n

quality lor the exemptions contained in Chapter 119, Florida Stalutes, 1 further cenify that the information
indicated on this report or supplemental report is lrue and accurat

nd that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath: that 1 am an olficer or director
of the corporation or the receiver or trustes empgwered to gxecute [his report as required by Chaptar 807, Florida Statutes; and that my narme appears in Block 10 or Block 11 if

changed, or on an aftachmen] with an address wlm all ot powerad.
SIGNATURE: LJ\ Ted, Willems H-14-06 G23- 4074300

SIGNATUREND TYPED OR PRINIED NAME QF SIGNING OFFICER OR DIRECTOR Date Daytima Phone ¥




Directors

Charles J. Wyly, Jr.
300 Crescent Court, Ste. 1000
Dallas, TX 75201

Sam Wyly
300 Crescent Court, Ste. 1000
Dallas, TX 75201

Richard E. Hanlon
22000 AOL Way
Dulles, VA 20166

Richard C. Marcus
767 Fifth Avenue, 26" Flr.
New York, NY 10153

Liz Minyard
777 Freeport Parkway
Coppell, TX 75019

Cece Smith

5080 Specturm Drive
Suite 850 West
Addison, TX 75001

Michaels Stores, IH%TTACHMENT 400 F)/ 9\5 7 A‘ —

List of Officers and Directors

Position Held
Chairman of the Board

Director

Vice Chairman of the Board

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

N:\Financial Operations\TaxVOFFICERS\2006\MS\Business\MS1 Officer March 15 2006 d.l)l

P01

Date Taken Office

10/05/01
10/15/84

10/05/01

07/31/84

04/11/90

07/09/99

03/18/02

10/30/02




Officers

Jeffrey N. Boyer
8000 Bent Branch
Irving, TX 75063

Gregory A. Sandfort
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Thomas M. Bazzone
8000 Bent Branch Dnive
Irving, TX 75063

Thomas C. DeCaro
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Harvey S. Kanter
8000 Bent Branch Dnive
Irving, TX 75063

Edward F. Sadler
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Douglas B. Sullivan
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

David Abelman
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Mark V. Beasley
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Sue Elliott
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Duane E. Hiemenz
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Michaels Stores, Inc. ATTAC H M ENM

List of Officers and Directors

Position Held

President and
Chief Financial Officer

President and
Chief Operating Officer

Executive Vice President
Specialty Businesses

Executive Vice President
Supply Chain

Executive Vice President
Chief Merchant

Executive Vice President
Store Operations

Executive Vice President
Development

Sr. Vice President
Marketing

Sr. Vice President
General Counsel &
Secretary

Sr. Vice President
Human Resources

Sr. Vice President
New Business Development

N\Financial Operations\ Tax\OFFICERS\2006\MS I'Business\MST Officer March 15 2006 d?

Date Taken Bfﬁce

03/15/06
01/13/03

03/15/06

01/27/04

03/15/06

09/13/05

03/15/06

10/23/99

04/01/97

08/29/05

03/20/03
09/11/87
09/11/87

10/30/00

10/23/99



Officers

Michael 1. Jones
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Jeffrey L. Wellen
8000 Bent Branch Dnive
Irving, TX 75063

Stephen P. Conway
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Nicholas E. Crombie
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Robert D. Girling
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Shawn E. Hearn
8000 Bent Branch
Irving, TX 75063

Vicki Hilzendager
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Christopher J. Holland
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Lisa K. Klinger
2000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Richard S. Kominski
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

ATTACHMENT 4005257

Michaels Stores, Inc.

List of Officers and Directors

Position Held
Sr. Vice President

Chief Information Officer

Head of Strategic Planning and
Initiatives, Office of the CEO

Vice President — Southeast Zone

Vice President — Northeast Zone

Vice President — Store Processes

Vice President-
Field Human Resources

Vice President
Applications Development

Vice President — Finance

Vice President
Treasurer & Investor Relations

Vice President — Pacific Zone

N:\Financial Operations\Tax\OFFICERS\ZOOO\MSRBusiness\MS! Officer March 15 20061]03

03010

Date Taken Office

09/14/04

09/11/00

01/29/01

01/07/02

01/31/00

11/18/02

05/26/05

01/23/98

06/20/05

05/14/04



Officers

Theodore J. Layne
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Thomas J. Making
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Kem Marcum
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Douglas C. Marker
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

John Melnick
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Trving, TX 75063

Daniel V. Meyer
8000 Bent Branch
Irving, TX 75063

Donald R. Miller, Jr.
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Ralph Nemeth
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Alana K. O’Connell
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Marjorie L. Powell
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Michaels Stores, Inc.

List of Officers and Directors

Position Held Date Taken Office
Vice President- 11/17/03
Technical Services

Vice President — North Zone 01/07/02
Vice President 12/12/05
Applications Development

Vice President 04/30/01

Loss Prevention

Vice President — Mid Atlantic Zone

Vice President
Store Planning & Analysis

Vice President
Market Development

Vice-President ~ Southwest Zone

Vice President —
Finance and Corporate Controller

Vice President and
Assistant General Counsel

N:\Financial Operations\Tax\OFFICERS\2006\MST\Business\MSI Officer March 15 2006 dod

03/14/05

03/20/03

12/05/90

08/01/04

04/12/04

03/27/05



Michaels Stores, Inc. ATTACHMENT J—LOO6 15/)* 7
List of Officers and Directors —Q; P%O )(ﬂ {

Officers Position Held Date Taken Office
Teri J. Williams Vice President — Tax 03/16/04
8000 Bent Branch

Irving, TX 75063

Thomas A. Melito Assistant Treasurer 10/25/04
8000 Bent Branch Drive

Irving, TX 75063

C. Elaine Hernandez Assistant Secretary 06/16/05
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

Janet S. Morehouse Assistant Secretary 06/02/92
8000 Bent Branch Drive
Irving, TX 75063

* Officers of the company, who are appointed by the Board of Directors, hold office until
their successors are chosen and qualified, or until their death, resignation or removal.

MSI_DATE.DOC 3/15/06

N:\Financial Operations\ Tax\OFFICERS\2006\MS1\Business\MSI Officer March 15 2006 dts



