2006 FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

FILED Apr 18, 2006 8:00 am Secretary of State

1. Entity Nam	MENT # P30161 es stores, Inc.						90074 003 ***1	
Principal Place 8000 BENT 1 IRVING, TX	BRANCH DR	Mailing Address 8000 BENT BRANCH D IRVING, TX 75063	R					
2. Principal P	tace of Business	3. Mailing Address						
Suite, Apt.	#, etc.	Suite, Apt. #, etc.			04102006	Chg-P	CR2E034 (11/05	
City & Stat	θ .	City & State			4. FEI Number 75-1943	604	1 +	pplied For lot Applicable
Zip	Country	Zip	, Coun	MATE		Status Desired	\$8.75 Ac	iditional
	6. Name and Address of Current I	Registered Agent			7. Name and A	ddress of New Re	<u>.</u>	
CT CORPO	ORATION SYSTEM			Name				
1200 S. PI	NE ISLAND ROAD ION, FL 33324			Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)				
				City			—a 75-0-	4-
				City			FL Zip Co	
the obligat	named entity submits this statement for ions of registered agent. ্য	the purpose of changing its	register	ed office or regist	tered agent, or both	, in the State of Flo	rida. 1 am familiar with	n, and accept
SIGNATURE	Signature, typed or printed name of registered againts	ind title if applicable. (NOT	E. Registere	d Agent signature requi	red when reinstating)		DATE	
FIL After M	E NOW!!! FEE IS \$150.00 ay 1, 2006 Fee will be \$550.0	9. Election Campa Trust Fund Cont			5.00 May Be dded to Fees			
10.	OFFICERS AND	DIRECTORS	11.				CERS AND DIRECTO	RS IN 11
TITLE :	CEOP ROULEAU, MICHAEL	Delete	TITU NAM		immen of the irles. J. Wy		☐ Change	Addition
STREET ADDRESS	8000 BENT BRANCH		STRE	EETADORESS 300) Crescent C	way Ste la)	
CITY-\$T-ZIP	IRVING, TX 75063		-	ΙΔ.	allas, Tx	75201		
NAME	VCOB WYLY, SAM	☐ Delete	TITL		dent & CFO		Change Change	Addition
STREET ADDRESS	300 CRESCENT CT- STE 1000				frey N. Bayer D Bont Branch			
CITY-ST-ZIP	DALLAS, TX 75201		_	-SI-ZIP ICV	ing the 75 rdent of coo	<u> کملا</u>		/
TITLE NAME	EVCF BOYER, JEFFREY	Delete	TITU				☐ Change	Addition
STREET ADDRESS	8000 BENT BRANCH DR			ELI ADDRESS 800	gory A. Since	nich Drive		
CITY-SI-ZIP	IRVING, TX 75063		-	-SI-ZIP 5-12-	ing tx.	75003		
TITLE NAME	VPS BEASLEY, MARK V.	☐ Delete	TITE	E VP	Treasurer		☐ Change	Addition
STREET ADDRESS	8000 BENT BRANCH DR			EET ADORESS SOO	a K. Kling	erch Drive		
CITY-ST-ZIP	IRVING, TX 75063		CITY		Ving Te.			
TITLE	VP	☐ Delete	TITL		21		☐ Change	☐ Addition
NAME STREET ADDRESS	HOLLAND, CHRISTOPHER J. 8000 BENT BRANCH DR		NAM Stri	EET ADDRESS				
CITY-ST-ZIP	IRVING, TX 75063		- 1	-ST-ZIP				
TITLE	V	☐ Delete	TITL			•	☐ Change	☐ Addition
NAME STREET ADDRESS	WILLIAMS, TERI J 8000 BENT BRANCH DR		NAM STRE	EET ADDRESS				
CITY-SI-ZIP	IRVING, TX 75063			-SI-ZIP				
12. I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filling does not qualify for the exemptions contained in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears in Block 10 or Block 11 if changed, or on an attachment with an address with all otherwise empowered.								

Teri Williams

SIGNATURE:

4-14-06

972-409-1300 Daytime Phone #

Michaels Stores, IndTTACHMENT 40052574 List of Officers and Directors # P30161

<u>Directors</u>	Position Held	Date Taken Office
Charles J. Wyly, Jr. 300 Crescent Court, Ste. 1000 Dallas, TX 75201	Chairman of the Board Director	10/05/01 10/15/84
Sam Wyly 300 Crescent Court, Ste. 1000 Dallas, TX 75201	Vice Chairman of the Board Director	10/05/01 07/31/84
Richard E. Hanlon 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166	Director	04/11/90
Richard C. Marcus 767 Fifth Avenue, 26 th Flr. New York, NY 10153	Director	07/09/99
Liz Minyard 777 Freeport Parkway Coppell, TX 75019	Director	03/18/02
Cece Smith 5080 Specturm Drive Suite 850 West Addison, TX 75001	Director	10/30/02

Michaels Stores, Inc. ATTACHMENT 40052574
List of Officers and Directors #P30101

<u>Officers</u>	Position Held	Date Taken Office
Jeffrey N. Boyer 8000 Bent Branch Irving, TX 75063	President and Chief Financial Officer	03/15/06 01/13/03
Gregory A. Sandfort 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	President and Chief Operating Officer	03/15/06 01/27/04
Thomas M. Bazzone 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Executive Vice President Specialty Businesses	03/15/06
Thomas C. DeCaro 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Executive Vice President Supply Chain	09/13/05
Harvey S. Kanter 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Executive Vice President Chief Merchant	03/15/06
Edward F. Sadler 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Executive Vice President Store Operations	10/23/99
Douglas B. Sullivan 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Executive Vice President Development	04/01/97
David Abelman 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Sr. Vice President Marketing	08/29/05
Mark V. Beasley 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Sr. Vice President General Counsel & Secretary	03/20/03 09/11/87 09/11/87
Sue Elliott 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Sr. Vice President Human Resources	10/30/00
Duane E. Hiemenz 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Sr. Vice President New Business Development	10/23/99

ATTACHMENT 40052574 ors #\p30161

Michaels Stores, Inc. List of Officers and Directors

<u>Officers</u>	Position Held	Date Taken Office
Michael J. Jones 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Sr. Vice President Chief Information Officer	09/14/04
Jeffrey L. Wellen 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Head of Strategic Planning and Initiatives, Office of the CEO	09/11/00
Stephen P. Conway 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Southeast Zone	01/29/01
Nicholas E. Crombie 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Northeast Zone	01/07/02
Robert D. Girling 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Store Processes	01/31/00
Shawn E. Hearn 8000 Bent Branch Irving, TX 75063	Vice President- Field Human Resources	11/18/02
Vicki Hilzendager 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President Applications Development	05/26/05
Christopher J. Holland 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Finance	01/23/98
Lisa K. Klinger 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President Treasurer & Investor Relations	06/20/05
Richard S. Kominski 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Pacific Zone	05/14/04

ATTACHMENT 40052574

Michaels Stores, Inc. List of Officers and Directors

11	Onni	1-1
77	P301	WI

<u>Officers</u>	Position Held	Date Taken Office
Theodore J. Layne 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President- Technical Services	11/17/03
Thomas J. Making 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President - North Zone	01/07/02
Kem Marcum 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President Applications Development	12/12/05
Douglas C. Marker 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President Loss Prevention	04/30/01
John Melnick 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Mid Atlantic Z	one 03/14/05
Daniel V. Meyer 8000 Bent Branch Irving, TX 75063	Vice President Store Planning & Analysis	03/20/03
Donald R. Miller, Jr. 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President Market Development	12/05/90
Ralph Nemeth 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice-President - Southwest Zon	ne 08/01/04
Alana K. O'Connell 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Finance and Corporate Controlle	04/12/04 er
Marjorie L. Powell 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Vice President and Assistant General Counsel	03/27/05

List of Officers and Directors

	1 1 50 =01	_
MC-bl- C4 I	ATTACHMENT 4005 2574	_
Michaels Stores, Inc. at of Officers and Direct	1/1/1	
	1. 7.010 1	

<u>Officers</u>	Position Held	Date Taken Office
Teri J. Williams 8000 Bent Branch Irving, TX 75063	Vice President – Tax	03/16/04
Thomas A. Melito 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Assistant Treasurer	10/29/04
C. Elaine Hernandez 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Assistant Secretary	06/16/05
Janet S. Morehouse 8000 Bent Branch Drive Irving, TX 75063	Assistant Secretary	06/02/92

^{*} Officers of the company, who are appointed by the Board of Directors, hold office until their successors are chosen and qualified, or until their death, resignation or removal.

MSI_DATE.DOC 3/15/06